To consider, and if thought fit, to pass with or without modification(s), the following Resolution as an Ordinary Resolution:

"RESOLVED THAT  pursuant to Section 148 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, the
remuneration of Rs.1,25,000/- (Rupees one lakh twenty five thousand only) plus taxes as applicable and reimbursement of actual travel
and out-of-pocket expenses for the Financial Year 2018-19 to be paid to M/s Narasimha Murthy & Co., (Regn. No. 000042),  Cost
Accountants, Hyderabad, for the conduct of the cost audit of the Company as approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, be and